COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies CourtNo 2292 of 2013 AMARBO (UK) LIMITED 03816239

Registered office: 26 York Place, Leeds, LS1 2EY

Principal trading address: 9 Le Marchant Avenue, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, HD3 3DF

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I, Dave Clark, the Liquidator of the abovenamed Company, intend paying an interim dividend to Creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 10 August 2015 to send in their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts of claims, to the undersigned Dave Clark of Clark Business Recovery Limited, 26 York Place, Leeds LS1 2EY, the Liquidator of the Company; and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator either personally or by their Solicitors to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice.

A Creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

For further details please contact: Andy Lilley, Email: Andy@clarkbr.co.uk, Tel 0113 243 8617

13 July 2015

Dave Clark, Liquidator Insolvency Practitioner Number: 9565

CLWYD LEISURE LIMITED

A Company Limited by Guarantee 4192428

Registered office: Yorkshire House, 18 Chapel Street, Liverpool L3 9AG

Principal trading address: Unit 22, Parc Ffordd Las, Rhyl, Denbighshire LL18 2QD

Nature of Business: Leisure Facilities Operator

Notice is hereby given that the Liquidator of the above named Company intends, within two months of 12 August 2015 (the last day of proving), to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured Creditors of the said insolvency.

Any unsecured Creditor desiring to participate in such dividend must, on or before that day, provide full details of the claim to me, or you may be excluded from the distribution.

Unsecured creditors should send details of their claims to John P Fisher (IP Number 9420) of Parkin S Booth & Co, Yorkshire House, 18 Chapel Street, Liverpool L3 9AG

Further details of Liquidator: E-mail address bb@parkinsbooth.co.uk; Telephone Number 0151 236 4331

John P Fisher, Liquidator. Date of appointment of Liquidator: 28 February 2014

8 July 2015	(2366711)

MONACO NPL (NO.1) LIMITED

In Administration

NOTICE OF INTENDED DIVIDEND PURSUANT TO RULE 2.95 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators of Monaco NPL (No.1) Limited ("Monaco") intend to make a distribution (by way of paying an interim dividend) to the preferential creditors (if any) and to the unsecured, non-preferential creditors of Monaco.

Proofs of debt may be lodged at any point up to (and including) 5 August 2015, the last date for proving claims, however, creditors are requested to lodge their proofs of debt at the earliest possible opportunity.

Persons so proving are required, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documents or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary.

The Joint Administrators will not be obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving but they may do so if they think fit.

The Joint Administrators intend to make such distribution within the period of two months from the last date for proving claims.

For further information, contact details, and proof of debt forms, please visit http://www.pwc.co.uk/business-recovery/administrations/ lehman/monaco-npl-no1-ltd-in-administration.jhtml. Please complete and return a proof of debt form, together with relevant supporting documents, to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT marked for the attention of Jennifer Hills. Alternatively, you can email a completed proof of debt form to lehman.affiliates@uk.pwc.com.

Rule 2.95(2)(c) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 requires the Joint Administrators to state in this notice the value of the prescribed part of Monaco's net property which is required to be made available for the satisfaction of Monaco's unsecured debts pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. There are no floating charges over the assets of Monaco and accordingly, there shall be no prescribed part. All of Monaco's net property will be available for the satisfaction of Monaco's unsecured debts.

Dated: 14 July 2015

AV Lomas, SA Pearson, GE Bruce and JG Parr (2366719)

RAM REALISATIONS (2013) LIMITED

01199823

(2366712)

Trading Name: R.A. Meredith & Son (Nurseries) Limited

Registered office: Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

Principal Trading Address: Fretherne Court Nurseries, Fretherne, Saul, Gloucestershire, GL2 7JF

The Liquidator intends to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend. The last date for proving is 31 July 2015. Date of Appointment: 16 July 2014.

Office Holder details: David J Dunckley (IP No: 9467), of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU.

Further details contact: Paula Martin, Email: paula.martin@uk.gt.com David J Dunckley, Liquidator 08 July 2015

(2366724)

In the High Court of Justice No 006020 of 2013

WSC CONSULTANCY LTD

05861651

Registered office: 1023 Tyburn Road, BIRMINGHAM, B24 0TJ

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first dividend of 13.80 p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 20 August 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (wvvvv.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr D Gibson, Official Receiver, LTADT, The Insolvency Service, 2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, London Road, Manchester, M1 3BN, RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

(2366726)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

IN THE MATTER OF

Capacity: Liquidator

HSBC TRUSTEE (ISLE OF MAN) LIMITED (IN MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACTS 1931 to 2004